
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Class 

CP 

FSR 

SP911 

CP 

GT3 

BS 

BS 

SP911 

FIA G2 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

DP 

BS 

CP 

CP 

DP 

BS 

FIA G4 

BS 

CP 

BS 

CP 

EP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

7 

8 

2 

8 

1 

1 

9 

9 

10 

10 

1 

11 

12 

11 

No. 

126 

15 

93 

65 

28 

7 

99 

153 

58 

4 

13 

57 

26 

53 

42 

304 

22 

51 

2 

44 

111 

5 

3 

116 

35 

132 

64 

002 

240 

71 

13 

551 

55 

Name 

John Murray 

Michael Zubko 

Kevin Estes 

Eric Smith 

Bud Reichard 

Josh Moriarty 

Bruce McKean 

Jim Bushnell 

Steve Walker 

Steve Gilmore 

Paul  Gaudio 

Jeffrey Newman 

Jim Loveall 

Michael Deilke 

David Murray 

Mark Godsoe 

Dan Durr 

Jeffrey Quick 

Tom Nuxoll 

Charly Mitchel 

Michael Taradash 

Alec Buchan 

Dave Kingstone 

Cesar Ganadios 

Greg Heacock 

Deborah Briscoe 

Ron Erickson 

Tom Hufnagl 

Mark Mullen 

Rich Gaffey 

Paul Gaudio 

Jon Munns 

Tony Scherrer 

Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 260Z 

1963 Elva MK 7 

1984 Porsche 911 

1969 Porsche 911 

1997 Mazda Rx7 

1969 Datsun 510 

1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1979 Porsche 911SC 

1970 BMW 2002 

1967 Porsche 911 

1965 Ginetta G4 

1969 Porsche 911 

1969 BMW 2002 

1967 BMW 1600 

1968 BMW 2002 

1968 BMW 2002 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1962 Lotus Seven 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1967 Alfa Romeo GT 

Triumph TR4 

1967 Costin Nathan GT 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 Porsche 911 

1971 BMW 2002 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1967 Datsun fairlady 

1968 Porsche 911 

1970 Porsche 914 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

7 

Total Tm 

18:58.011 

19:04.837 

19:21.531 

19:22.510 

19:22.920 

19:31.642 

19:34.278 

19:40.704 

19:41.132 

19:42.819 

20:02.778 

20:03.248 

20:13.729 

20:14.345 

20:16.295 

20:19.069 

20:28.553 

20:31.189 

20:31.729 

19:05.671 

19:14.335 

19:16.045 

19:29.011 

19:36.609 

19:47.082 

19:54.095 

20:07.259 

18:55.205 

18:56.554 

20:36.444 

19:31.386 

19:31.415 

14:08.696 

Best Tm 

1:31.105 

1:31.100 

1:33.802 

1:34.173 

1:33.358 

1:34.172 

1:34.436 

1:35.801 

1:35.953 

1:35.683 

1:36.396 

1:37.378 

1:38.732 

1:37.639 

1:38.864 

1:38.686 

1:39.339 

1:39.391 

1:39.895 

1:41.086 

1:41.721 

1:41.476 

1:44.530 

1:43.880 

1:39.223 

1:39.262 

1:44.541 

1:53.275 

1:47.831 

2:03.604 

1:39.888 

1:39.886 

1:42.102 

Hometown 

Kirkland WA 

Lake Oswego OR 

Port Angeles WA 

Bellevue WA 

Seattle WA 

Graham WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Seattle WA 

Amity OR 

Camas WA 

Oregon City OR 

Edmonds WA 

Langley WA 

Tacoma WA 

Renton WA 

Tacoma WA 

Kent WA 

Bellevue WA 

Tacoma WA 

Palos Verdes Estates CA 

Bellingham WA 

Kenmore WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Renton WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Fall City WA 

Arlington WA 

Spokane WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #45 Nonfunctioning transponder 

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:35:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.826 

Avg. Speed 

78.294 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.100 

Best Speed 

88.913 

Best Lap by 

15 - Michael Zubko 

 

Pacific Northwewst Historics 

Group 2 - Historic Medium Bore Prod 

Race #1 

Race started at 13:26:29 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2021 13:20 

 33rd Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 July 2-4, 2021

Page 1/2 



Pos 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FP 

BS 

EP 

EP 

CP 

BS 

DP 

PRO7 

ProF 

PIC 

1 

12 

2 

3 

13 

13 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

25 

6 

30 

119 

95 

45 

48 

33 

Name 

Ron Oscarson 

David Wheaton 

Kristine Casey 

Brian Westmoreland 

Robert Scollard 

Laurie Lyford 

Mike Granat 

Chris James 

John Levitt 

Make/Model 

1972 Porsche 914 

1971 Datsun 510 

1966 Lotus Elan 

1972 Porsche 914 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1969 BMW 2002 

1967 Morgan +4 

1979 Mazda RX-7 

1985 Chevrolet Cavalier 

Laps 

7 

5 

5 

2 

1 

1 

1 

Total Tm 

15:19.289 

10:57.883 

20:33.907 

5:42.809 

3:21.928 

3:23.789 

20:29.989 

Best Tm 

1:54.731 

1:36.941 

1:42.850 

2:07.203 

Hometown 

Nine Mile Falls WA 

North Bend WA 

Portland OR 

Spokane WA 

Beaverton OR 

Bellevue WA 

Bellingham WA 

Kennewick WA 

Kirkland WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #45 Nonfunctioning transponder 

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:35:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.826 

Avg. Speed 

78.294 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.100 

Best Speed 

88.913 

Best Lap by 

15 - Michael Zubko 

 

Pacific Northwewst Historics 

Group 2 - Historic Medium Bore Prod 

Race #1 

Race started at 13:26:29 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2021 13:20 

 33rd Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 July 2-4, 2021

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Class 

CP 

FSR 

SP911 

SP911 

GT3 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

FIA G2 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

FIA G4 

DP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

BS 

EP 

CP 

BS 

CP 

DP 

CP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

6 

1 

1 

7 

8 

9 

8 

9 

10 

10 

1 

11 

11 

12 

2 

13 

No. 

126 

15 

153 

93 

28 

7 

99 

4 

13 

58 

57 

26 

42 

53 

304 

22 

2 

44 

35 

5 

13 

551 

111 

132 

95 

119 

55 

6 

65 

3 

64 

51 

116 

Name 

John Murray 

Michael Zubko 

Jim Bushnell 

Kevin Estes 

Bud Reichard 

Josh Moriarty 

Bruce McKean 

Steve Gilmore 

Paul  Gaudio 

Steve Walker 

Jeffrey Newman 

Jim Loveall 

David Murray 

Michael Deilke 

Mark Godsoe 

Dan Durr 

Tom Nuxoll 

Charly Mitchel 

Greg Heacock 

Alec Buchan 

Paul Gaudio 

Jon Munns 

Michael Taradash 

Deborah Briscoe 

Laurie Lyford 

Robert Scollard 

Tony Scherrer 

Kristine Casey 

Eric Smith 

Dave Kingstone 

Ron Erickson 

Jeffrey Quick 

Cesar Ganadios 

Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 260Z 

1963 Elva MK 7 

1979 Porsche 911SC 

1984 Porsche 911 

1997 Mazda Rx7 

1969 Datsun 510 

1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1967 Porsche 911 

1968 Porche 911 

1970 BMW 2002 

1965 Ginetta G4 

1969 Porsche 911 

1967 BMW 1600 

1969 BMW 2002 

1968 BMW 2002 

1968 BMW 2002 

1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1967 Costin Nathan GT 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1968 Porsche 911 

1970 Porsche 914 

1962 Lotus Seven 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1966 Lotus Elan 

1969 Porsche 911 

1967 Alfa Romeo GT 

1969 Porsche 911 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

Triumph TR4 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

Total Tm 

14:35.067 

14:38.989 

14:40.216 

14:44.687 

14:45.046 

14:45.506 

14:51.360 

15:04.821 

15:04.990 

15:05.299 

15:15.200 

15:15.580 

15:17.334 

15:23.862 

15:25.100 

15:27.671 

15:37.758 

15:39.920 

15:40.897 

15:42.333 

15:43.523 

15:43.557 

15:45.555 

15:47.647 

15:48.882 

15:52.103 

15:54.393 

16:02.044 

16:05.204 

16:06.371 

16:07.531 

13:46.751 

14:33.431 

Best Tm 

1:31.068 

1:32.327 

1:32.407 

1:33.069 

1:33.073 

1:33.240 

1:34.161 

1:35.616 

1:36.111 

1:36.114 

1:36.990 

1:36.811 

1:37.509 

1:38.019 

1:38.537 

1:38.630 

1:39.319 

1:40.248 

1:37.625 

1:40.755 

1:38.488 

1:38.481 

1:40.699 

1:40.518 

1:40.216 

1:38.801 

1:41.627 

1:40.950 

1:34.193 

1:43.472 

1:43.059 

1:38.167 

1:45.570 

Hometown 

Kirkland WA 

Lake Oswego OR 

Seattle WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Seattle WA 

Graham WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Camas WA 

Amity OR 

Oregon City OR 

Edmonds WA 

Tacoma WA 

Langley WA 

Renton WA 

Tacoma WA 

Bellevue WA 

Tacoma WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Bellingham WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Palos Verdes Estates CA 

Renton WA 

Bellevue WA 

Beaverton OR 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Bellevue WA 

Kenmore WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Kent WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #45 Nonfunctioning transponder 

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:40:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.922 

Avg. Speed 

74.051 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.068 

Best Speed 

88.945 

Best Lap by 

126 - John Murray 

 

Pacific Northwewst Historics 

Group 2 - Historic Medium Bore Prod 

Race #2 

Race started at 9:10:57 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/3/2021 09:10 

 33rd Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 July 2-4, 2021

Page 1/2 



Pos 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CP 

BS 

EP 

EP 

FP 

DP 

BS 

PRO7 

ProF 

PIC 

14 

12 

2 

3 

1 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

240 

002 

30 

71 

19 

45 

25 

48 

33 

Name 

Mark Mullen 

Tom Hufnagl 

Brian Westmoreland 

Rich Gaffey 

Ron Oscarson 

Mike Granat 

David Wheaton 

Chris James 

John Levitt 

Make/Model 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1971 BMW 2002 

1972 Porsche 914 

1967 Datsun fairlady 

1972 Porsche 914 

1967 Morgan +4 

1971 Datsun 510 

1979 Mazda RX-7 

1985 Chevrolet Cavalier 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

6 

2 

1 

Total Tm 

14:34.228 

15:18.355 

15:19.561 

14:38.232 

6:07.379 

16:18.642 

Best Tm 

1:43.800 

1:54.209 

1:52.409 

2:06.322 

2:25.448 

Hometown 

Arlington WA 

Fall City WA 

Spokane WA 

Spokane WA 

Nine Mile Falls WA 

Bellingham WA 

North Bend WA 

Kennewick WA 

Kirkland WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #45 Nonfunctioning transponder 

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:40:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.922 

Avg. Speed 

74.051 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.068 

Best Speed 

88.945 

Best Lap by 

126 - John Murray 

 

Pacific Northwewst Historics 

Group 2 - Historic Medium Bore Prod 

Race #2 

Race started at 9:10:57 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/3/2021 09:10 

 33rd Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 July 2-4, 2021

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Class 

CP 

SP911 

SP911 

BS 

GT3 

CP 

FIA G2 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

FIA G4 

CP 

BS 

EP 

DP 

CP 

DP 

CP 

BS 

DP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

FSR 

BS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

6 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

7 

1 

1 

10 

2 

11 

8 

3 

9 

12 

10 

1 

11 

No. 

126 

153 

93 

7 

28 

4 

58 

99 

57 

13 

26 

42 

65 

2 

304 

95 

44 

551 

35 

119 

132 

6 

51 

111 

5 

64 

55 

45 

3 

240 

002 

15 

22 

Name 

John Murray 

Jim Bushnell 

Kevin Estes 

Josh Moriarty 

Bud Reichard 

Steve Gilmore 

Steve Walker 

Bruce McKean 

Jeffrey Newman 

Paul  Gaudio 

Jim Loveall 

David Murray 

Eric Smith 

Tom Nuxoll 

Mark Godsoe 

Laurie Lyford 

Charly Mitchel 

Jon Munns 

Greg Heacock 

Robert Scollard 

Deborah Briscoe 

Kristine Casey 

Jeffrey Quick 

Michael Taradash 

Alec Buchan 

Ron Erickson 

Tony Scherrer 

Mike Granat 

Dave Kingstone 

Mark Mullen 

Tom Hufnagl 

Michael Zubko 

Dan Durr 

Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 260Z 

1979 Porsche 911SC 

1984 Porsche 911 

1969 Datsun 510 

1997 Mazda Rx7 

1967 Porsche 911 

1970 BMW 2002 

1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1965 Ginetta G4 

1968 Porche 911 

1969 Porsche 911 

1967 BMW 1600 

1969 Porsche 911 

1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1968 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1970 Porsche 914 

1967 Costin Nathan GT 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1969 BMW 2002 

1966 Lotus Elan 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1962 Lotus Seven 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1969 Porsche 911 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1967 Morgan +4 

1967 Alfa Romeo GT 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1971 BMW 2002 

1963 Elva MK 7 

1968 BMW 2002 

Laps 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

4 

Total Tm 

13:09.073 

11:40.032 

11:42.411 

11:43.164 

11:44.490 

11:48.203 

11:50.038 

11:50.744 

11:51.587 

11:52.490 

11:53.248 

11:53.784 

11:54.747 

11:56.856 

11:58.048 

11:58.729 

11:59.563 

12:00.207 

12:01.678 

12:02.561 

12:03.451 

12:04.255 

12:05.764 

12:08.782 

12:09.342 

12:16.476 

12:17.033 

12:17.571 

12:19.057 

12:23.259 

13:07.471 

9:32.370 

8:16.991 

Best Tm 

1:31.990 

1:33.759 

1:33.867 

1:33.845 

1:33.912 

1:35.630 

1:35.896 

1:35.771 

1:36.144 

1:37.880 

1:38.385 

1:38.860 

1:35.596 

1:40.209 

1:40.736 

1:39.182 

1:40.746 

1:40.021 

1:41.266 

1:39.832 

1:41.590 

1:40.717 

1:39.710 

1:41.646 

1:44.211 

1:44.089 

1:43.693 

1:44.040 

1:45.128 

1:44.922 

1:54.462 

1:32.533 

1:38.812 

Hometown 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Graham WA 

Seattle WA 

Camas WA 

Amity OR 

Gig Harbor WA 

Oregon City OR 

Edmonds WA 

Tacoma WA 

Bellevue WA 

Bellevue WA 

Renton WA 

Bellevue WA 

Tacoma WA 

Portland OR 

Maple Valley WA 

Beaverton OR 

Renton WA 

Portland OR 

Kent WA 

Palos Verdes Estates CA 

Bellingham WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Seattle WA 

Bellingham WA 

Kenmore WA 

Arlington WA 

Fall City WA 

Lake Oswego OR 

Tacoma WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:45:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

71.856 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.990 

Best Speed 

88.053 

Best Lap by 

126 - John Murray 

 

Pacific Northwewst Historics 

Group 2 - Historic Medium Bore Prod 

Race #3 

Race started at 13:26:00 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/3/2021 13:20 

 33rd Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 July 2-4, 2021

Page 1/2 



Pos 

34 

35 

36 

37 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

EP 

FP 

PRO7 

ProF 

PIC 

12 

13 

13 

14 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

25 

53 

116 

13x 

30 

19 

48 

33 

Name 

David Wheaton 

Michael Deilke 

Cesar Ganadios 

Paul Gaudio 

Brian Westmoreland 

Ron Oscarson 

Chris James 

John Levitt 

Make/Model 

1971 Datsun 510 

1969 BMW 2002 

Triumph TR4 

1968 Porsche 911 

1972 Porsche 914 

1972 Porsche 914 

1979 Mazda RX-7 

1985 Chevrolet Cavalier 

Laps 

4 

3 

2 

Total Tm 

8:37.783 

6:39.185 

11:37.838 

Best Tm 

1:43.933 

1:39.456 

2:15.067 

Hometown 

North Bend WA 

Langley WA 

Spokane WA 

Nine Mile Falls WA 

Kennewick WA 

Kirkland WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:45:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

71.856 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.990 

Best Speed 

88.053 

Best Lap by 

126 - John Murray 

 

Pacific Northwewst Historics 

Group 2 - Historic Medium Bore Prod 

Race #3 

Race started at 13:26:00 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/3/2021 13:20 

 33rd Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 July 2-4, 2021

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Class 

CP 

SP911 

SP911 

GT3 

BS 

BS 

CP 

FIA G2 

CP 

FSR 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

DP 

BS 

FIA G4 

DP 

CP 

DP 

EP 

CP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

BS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

3 

4 

7 

8 

9 

5 

6 

1 

7 

1 

2 

10 

3 

1 

11 

8 

12 

9 

10 

No. 

126 

153 

93 

28 

7 

99 

65 

58 

13 

15 

57 

26 

4 

42 

95 

551 

44 

119 

304 

132 

51 

2 

35 

45 

111 

5 

6 

240 

55 

116 

3 

002 

Name 

John Murray 

Jim Bushnell 

Kevin Estes 

Bud Reichard 

Josh Moriarty 

Bruce McKean 

Eric Smith 

Steve Walker 

Paul  Gaudio 

Michael Zubko 

Jeffrey Newman 

Jim Loveall 

Steve Gilmore 

David Murray 

Laurie Lyford 

Jon Munns 

Charly Mitchel 

Robert Scollard 

Mark Godsoe 

Deborah Briscoe 

Jeffrey Quick 

Tom Nuxoll 

Greg Heacock 

Mike Granat 

Michael Taradash 

Alec Buchan 

Kristine Casey 

Mark Mullen 

Tony Scherrer 

Cesar Ganadios 

Dave Kingstone 

Tom Hufnagl 

Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 260Z 

1979 Porsche 911SC 

1984 Porsche 911 

1997 Mazda Rx7 

1969 Datsun 510 

1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1969 Porsche 911 

1970 BMW 2002 

1968 Porche 911 

1963 Elva MK 7 

1965 Ginetta G4 

1969 Porsche 911 

1967 Porsche 911 

1967 BMW 1600 

1969 BMW 2002 

1970 Porsche 914 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1968 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1967 Costin Nathan GT 

1967 Morgan +4 

1962 Lotus Seven 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1966 Lotus Elan 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

Triumph TR4 

1967 Alfa Romeo GT 

1971 BMW 2002 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

9 

7 

6 

Total Tm 

18:42.677 

18:57.333 

18:57.988 

18:58.289 

18:58.507 

19:08.990 

19:17.915 

19:22.044 

19:22.651 

19:28.338 

19:35.410 

19:50.906 

19:51.498 

19:52.278 

19:53.020 

19:55.062 

19:58.815 

19:58.978 

19:59.758 

20:04.393 

20:04.853 

20:05.734 

20:08.872 

20:22.006 

20:22.776 

20:23.234 

18:44.830 

19:09.651 

20:23.438 

18:48.179 

13:50.023 

12:54.942 

Best Tm 

1:30.679 

1:32.640 

1:32.369 

1:32.101 

1:32.334 

1:33.768 

1:33.843 

1:35.422 

1:35.495 

1:33.076 

1:35.939 

1:36.928 

1:36.840 

1:37.660 

1:37.745 

1:37.179 

1:37.839 

1:37.655 

1:37.959 

1:38.124 

1:38.162 

1:38.884 

1:38.799 

1:38.777 

1:40.503 

1:39.708 

1:40.567 

1:42.825 

1:41.723 

1:42.507 

1:42.687 

1:52.940 

Hometown 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Seattle WA 

Graham WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Bellevue WA 

Amity OR 

Lake Oswego OR 

Oregon City OR 

Edmonds WA 

Camas WA 

Tacoma WA 

Bellevue WA 

Portland OR 

Tacoma WA 

Beaverton OR 

Renton WA 

Renton WA 

Kent WA 

Bellevue WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Bellingham WA 

Palos Verdes Estates CA 

Bellingham WA 

Portland OR 

Arlington WA 

Seattle WA 

Kenmore WA 

Fall City WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:49:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.656 

Avg. Speed 

79.364 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.679 

Best Speed 

89.326 

Best Lap by 

126 - John Murray 
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Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

PRO7 

ProF 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

22 

25 

53 

64 

48 

33 

Name 

Dan Durr 

David Wheaton 

Michael Deilke 

Ron Erickson 

Chris James 

John Levitt 

Make/Model 

1968 BMW 2002 

1971 Datsun 510 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 Porsche 911 

1979 Mazda RX-7 

1985 Chevrolet Cavalier 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Hometown 

Tacoma WA 

North Bend WA 

Langley WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Kennewick WA 

Kirkland WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:49:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.656 

Avg. Speed 

79.364 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.679 

Best Speed 

89.326 

Best Lap by 

126 - John Murray 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CP 

SP911 

FSR 

GT3 

BS 

CP 

BS 

SP911 

CP 

FIA G2 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

DP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

EP 

BS 

DP 

CP 

DP 

BS 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

7 

2 

9 

3 

8 

10 

11 

9 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

126 

153 

15 

28 

7 

65 

99 

93 

13 

58 

57 

4 

26 

42 

95 

51 

304 

132 

44 

551 

6 

2 

5 

111 

45 

55 

116 

240 

3 

002 

22 

Name 

John Murray 

Jim Bushnell 

Michael Zubko 

Bud Reichard 

Josh Moriarty 

Eric Smith 

Bruce McKean 

Kevin Estes 

Paul  Gaudio 

Steve Walker 

Jeffrey Newman 

Steve Gilmore 

Jim Loveall 

David Murray 

Laurie Lyford 

Jeffrey Quick 

Mark Godsoe 

Deborah Briscoe 

Charly Mitchel 

Jon Munns 

Kristine Casey 

Tom Nuxoll 

Alec Buchan 

Michael Taradash 

Mike Granat 

Tony Scherrer 

Cesar Ganadios 

Mark Mullen 

Dave Kingstone 

Tom Hufnagl 

Dan Durr 

Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 260Z 

1979 Porsche 911SC 

1963 Elva MK 7 

1997 Mazda Rx7 

1969 Datsun 510 

1969 Porsche 911 

1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1984 Porsche 911 

1968 Porche 911 

1970 BMW 2002 

1965 Ginetta G4 

1967 Porsche 911 

1969 Porsche 911 

1967 BMW 1600 

1969 BMW 2002 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1968 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1970 Porsche 914 

1966 Lotus Elan 

1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1962 Lotus Seven 

1967 Morgan +4 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

Triumph TR4 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1967 Alfa Romeo GT 

1971 BMW 2002 

1968 BMW 2002 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

2 

Total Tm 

13:53.291 

14:03.188 

14:05.673 

14:08.047 

14:08.361 

14:09.634 

14:10.096 

14:10.338 

14:23.112 

14:23.485 

14:29.350 

14:37.327 

14:38.199 

14:38.469 

14:43.203 

14:47.911 

14:49.431 

14:50.706 

14:51.097 

14:51.987 

14:52.502 

14:55.037 

14:56.569 

15:06.661 

15:10.788 

15:15.992 

15:21.633 

15:22.192 

4:55.667 

Best Tm 

1:32.266 

1:33.697 

1:33.505 

1:33.174 

1:33.955 

1:34.085 

1:34.086 

1:33.723 

1:36.003 

1:36.114 

1:36.085 

1:37.929 

1:37.854 

1:38.377 

1:38.373 

1:38.893 

1:38.893 

1:39.315 

1:38.108 

1:39.737 

1:39.097 

1:40.211 

1:39.582 

1:41.336 

1:41.798 

1:42.585 

1:42.945 

1:42.706 

1:50.296 

Hometown 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Lake Oswego OR 

Seattle WA 

Graham WA 

Bellevue WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Amity OR 

Oregon City OR 

Camas WA 

Edmonds WA 

Tacoma WA 

Bellevue WA 

Kent WA 

Renton WA 

Renton WA 

Tacoma WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Bellevue WA 

Bellingham WA 

Palos Verdes Estates CA 

Bellingham WA 

Seattle WA 

Arlington WA 

Kenmore WA 

Fall City WA 

Tacoma WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:53:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.897 

Avg. Speed 

77.764 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.266 

Best Speed 

87.790 

Best Lap by 

126 - John Murray 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

FIA G4 

PRO7 

ProF 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

25 

53 

64 

119 

35 

48 

33 

Name 

David Wheaton 

Michael Deilke 

Ron Erickson 

Robert Scollard 

Greg Heacock 

Chris James 

John Levitt 

Make/Model 

1971 Datsun 510 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 Porsche 911 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1967 Costin Nathan GT 

1979 Mazda RX-7 

1985 Chevrolet Cavalier 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Hometown 

North Bend WA 

Langley WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Beaverton OR 

Maple Valley WA 

Kennewick WA 

Kirkland WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2021 2:53:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Hoyd, Frank DiMiceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.897 

Avg. Speed 

77.764 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.266 

Best Speed 

87.790 

Best Lap by 

126 - John Murray 
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